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ALUMNI FEEDBATUK ANALYSIS ” |
Academic Year 2022-23 e S/
* g
.’uawaf/
Total s
Q No. Questions Number Min Max Weighted
(N) Average
Ql Curriculum is relevant with current 42 | 5 267
Industry trends i '
Q2 The importance of Guest Lectures. 42
Workshop & seminar ctc in improving N 1 5 3.45
academic performance of student.
Q3 In which section can you contribute to
Institute (please Tick) 42 0 5 376
(Workshop/Seminar, Guest Lecture., ’
L Industrial Visit, Project Evaluation) -
Q4 Your Perception on soft skill/ 4
c¢mplovability skills of existing 1 5 371
students
Q>3 The efforts taken by mstitute for 42 _
training and placement activities 2 a A
| Q6 Overall Experience of Infrastructure 42 .
and Ambience of institute 2 . 386
Average 3.69

Alumni Feedback Analysis

4.00 3.67 S5 3.76 3.71 371
3.50
3.00
2.50
200
1.50
1.00
0.50
1 2 3 a 5

0.00

Interpretations: The average of alumni feedback is 3.69. As per the alumni efforts taken by

institute for training and placcment activities arc good. They can also contribute in different

activities such as workshop. seminar. project evaluation etc. which helps students to become

industry ready.




Curriculum is relevant with Current Industry Trends

Frequency Percent

Unsatisfactory 2 4.7¢

Satisfactory 4 8.52
: Good 9 21.43
Valid Ve Good 18 17.86
Excellent 9 21,43

Total 42 100

Curriculum is relevant with Current Industry Trends

42.86
21.43 21.43
' I
Unsatisfactory Satisfactory Very Good Excellent

Interpretations- The graph indicatces that the alumni perception regarding curriculum is very good.

The curriculum is effectively imparting the concepts relevant with current industry trends.

The importance of Guest Lectures, Workshop & seminar efc in improving academic
performance of student. - ]

Frequency Percent

Unsatisfactory 4 9.52

Satisfactory 4 9,52
. Good 8 15.05
vaid Very Good 21 50.00
Excellent 5 11.90

! Total 4z 100

The importance of Guest Lectures, Workshop & seminar etc in
improving academic performance of student.
50.00
19.05
952 9.52 . 11.90
Unsatisfactory  Satisfactory Very Good Excellent

Interpretations- As per the feedback from alumni. the Guest Lectures. Workshops & Seminars

plav an important role for improving the academic performance of the student,




In which section can yon contribute to Institute (please Tick)

Frequency Percent”,
Workshop/Seminar 13 30.
Project Evaluation 9 2
Valid Industrial Visit 7 i6.

Guest Lecture 12 30,
Total 42

in which section can you contribute to Institute (please Tick)

3095 30.95

21.43
l :

Workshop/Seminar Project Evaluation Industrial Visit Guest Lecture

Interpretations- The alumni are interested to contribute in Guest sessions, Workshop/Seminar in
the mstitute where they can share their experience regarding academics. and also in industry. Many

alumni arc also interested in cvaluating internship projects.

Your Perception on soft skill/ employability skills of existing students
Frequency Percent
Unsatisfactory 2 4.76
Satisfactory 4 9,52
¥ Good 9 21.43
Vatid Very Good 16 38.10
Exceilent 11 26.1%
Total iz 100

Your Perception on soft skill/ employability skills of existing

students
38.10
26.12
21.43
3 I |
Unsatisfactory  Satisfactory Very Good Excellent

Interpretations- As per the above chart. alumni perception on soft skill/ emplovability skills is very

good. however, there is scope for improvement as per the industry requircments.




A The efforts taken by institute for training and placement activities /@
Frequency Percch
Unsatisfactory 0 0.0p
Satisfactory 5 11.
Vilid Good 9 21.4\ %
Very Good 21 50,00
Excellent 7 16.67
Total 42 140

The efforts taken by institute for training and placement activities

50.00

21.43
16.67
11.90 .
w s
Unsatisfactory  Satisfactory Good Very Good Excellent

Interpretations- The efforts taken bv institute for training and placement activities 1s aood.

Overall Experience of Infrastructure and Ambience of institute

Frequency Percent

Unsatisfactory 0 0.00

Sausfactory i 2,38

g Good 11 26.19

Nt Very Good 23 54.76
Excellent L 16,67

L C[Tow a2 [T 1o

21.43
16.67
11.80
G‘w -
Unsatisfactory  Satisfactory Good Very Good Excellent

Interpretations- The alumni are happy and satisfied with the overall institute infrastructure

and ambience
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EMPLOYER FEEDBACK ANALYSIS
Academic Year 2022-23

Total | -
. : . Weighted
Q No. Questions Number | Min | Max g
(N) Average
oY QOur Students possess knowledge of | 38 i < 391
basic concepts. i .
Q02 Our students are up-to-date with the
latest developments and are willing | 38 E § 317
to upgrade therr skills and icarmn new ' '
things
Q3 Our students exhibited 38 . 2 550
| professionalism and positive attitude |~ o
Q4 Our students have sound 38 5 § 457
Communication Skills - S
Q3 Our Students have sound 38 ' 5 _ 360
Presentation skills. - 2 eiid
Q6 Overail Performance of the Student | 38 .
2 3 317
Q7 Overall Experience of Institute 38 5 . 374
ambience - S
Average 3.36

Employer Feedback Analysis

3.80
3.70
360
3.50
3.40
3.30 3.23
3.20 :
3.10
3.00
2.50
2.80

3.69

3.23

Interpretations: The weighted average of employer feedback analysis is 3.36. The emplovers are
pleased with student performance during interviews such as clanty of basic concepts, their
communication and presentation skills. However students need to keep updated with the current

trends. The institute ambicnce is suitable for excelling in the academics.




Our Students possess knowledge of basic concepts
Frequency Percentage
Excellent 3 7.9
Very Good 13 342
Good i4 368
Satisfied 5 13.2
Unsatisfied 3 7.9
Total | 38 100

Our Students possess knowledge of basic concepts

36.8
34.2
13.2
7.9 l 79
Excellent Very Good Good Satisfied  Unsatisfied

interpretations- The average score is 3.23 on the feedback scale indicates that our students have

basic knowledge of computing and managenal skills.

Our students are up-to-date with the latest developments and are
willing to upgrade their skills and leam new things
Frequency Percentage

Excellent 3.00 7.9
Very Good 10.00 26.3
Good 19.00 50.0
Satisfied 4.00 10.5
Unsatisfied 2.00 5.3
Total 38 100.0

Our students are up-to-date with the latest developments
and are willing to upgrade their skills and learn new

things
368
: g I I ' :
Excellent Very Good Satisfied Unsatisfied

Interpretations- The average score is 3.17 which indicates that many students need to keep them
updated with latest development of technologics and industry trends to cope up with industry

requirements




Frequency
Excellent 2
Very Good 13
Good 14
Satisfied 7
Unsatisficd 0
Total 38

Our students exhibited professionalism and positive attitude

9.5 -
18.4
5.3
== s

Excellent

Good

Satisfied

our students when it comes to professionalism and positive attitude.

Unsatisfied

Interpretations- The above graph depicts that the employers have very good perception of

Our students have sound Communication Skills

' Frequency Percentage
Excellent 1 2.6

| Very Good 13 342
Good 17 447
Satisfied 7 18.4

| Unsatisficd 0 {14

| Total 38 100.0

Our students have sound Communication Skills

26 l I i 0.0

Excellent Very Good Satisfied Unsatisfied

Interpretations- As per the above chart perception on soft skill/ communications skill 1s very good

howcever students and institute need to take morc cfforts to improve the communication skills.




Our Students have Sound Presentation skills.
Frequency Pereentag,
Excellent 6 158
Very Good 15 395
Good 13 393
Satisfied 2 33
Unsatisfied 0 0.0
Total 38 100.0

Our Students have sound Presentation skills.

15.8
5.3
0.0

Excellent Very Geod Satisfied Unsatisfied

Interpretations- As per the employers feedback our students have sound presentation
skills. With few efforts students can expand their competencies to make them industry

ready.
Overall Performance of the Student
Frequency Percentage
Excellent 1 26
Verv Good 12 3.6
Good 20 . 526 |
Satisficd 3 13.2
Unsatisfied 0 0.0
Total 38 100.0
Overall Performance of the Students
52,6
13.2
=0
Excelient Good Satisfied Unsatisfied

interpretations- The overall performance of the students 1s good




Overall Expenience of Institute ambience
Frequency
Excelient 5
Very Good 21
Good 9
Satisfied 3 A
Unsatisfied 0 0.0
Total 38 100.0
Overall Experience of Institute ambience
55.3
237
132
7.9
4] m
Excellent Very Good Good Satisfied Unsatisfied

Interpretations: As per the employers the institute ambience is very good which positively

impact on performance of the students
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Report of Feedback Q’é"
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_ N . . ruaw?
FACULTY FEEDBACK ANALYSIS
Academic Year 2022-23
Total .
Q No. Questions Number | Min | Max Weighted
(N) Average
Does mstitute has ICT enabled
Ql classrooms for effective teaching and 20 3 5 4.35
learning.
Q0 Does institute have the Wi-Fi facihty 20 3 5 420
for Faculty.
Sufficient numbers of preseribed
Q3 books and ¢-resource material are 20 3 3 4.10
available 1n the library.
Q4 The Teaching & Leaming Process 20 3 3 4105
Encouragement from Institute for
Qs facilities to participaic in 20 3 3 4.10
FDPS/Svllabus revision workshop
Q6 Overall Institute lnfm;nuctqrg _for 20 7 5 4.00
conduction of academic activitics
Average 4.15

Faculty Feedback Analysis

4.35 4.20 4.10 4.15 4.10
4.00
3.50
3.00
2,50
2.00
150
1.00
0.50 -
1 2 3 E 5

0.00

Interpretations-

As the Average of Teachers Feedback on academic performance & ambicnce of the institution
is 4.15. Infrastructure and resources available in the institute enable teachers to effectively
deliver the curriculum and allicd activitics in classroom . The overall feedback shows that the

teachers highly satisfied with the teaching and leaming facilities provided by the institute.




Frequency Tables and Charts (FACULTY FEEDBACK 2022-23) / A o

Does institute has ICT enabled classrooms for effective teaching and learnigg® ( q?’-if :r?;
—
Frequency Pereent \ ® *
Unsatisfactory 0 NG A -0/
Satisfactory 0 0.00 a‘v ,,'k/
Good 2 10.00
Valid
o Ven Good 8 45.00
Excellent 9 45.00
Total 20 100
Does institute has ICT enabled classrooms for effective
teaching and learning.
45.00 45,00
10.00
» i .
Unsatisfactory  Satisfactory Good Very Good Excellent

Interpretation: As per the above chart teachers are satisfied by using ICT tools for effective
teaching and leaming in classroom

Does institute have the Wi-Fi facility for Faculty.
Frequency Percent
Unsatisfactory 0 0.a0
Satisfactory 1] U. oo
: Good 2 10.00
Yalid Verv Good 12 80.00
Excellent 6 30.00
Total 20 100
Does institute have the Wi-Fi facility for Faculty.
60.00
30.00
10.00
000 000 ==
Unsatisfactory Satisfactory Good Very Good Excellent

Interpretation: As per above table, teachers a happy with the Wi-Fi facility provided by

mstifute for their academic as well as research work.




Sufficient numbers of prescribed books and e-resource material arc available 1:1)!:1:-;_\ [g)ggxg?@
Frequency Pérg n
Unsatisfactory 0 /gs % \ ¥
Satisfacton O { &[0 2 w‘—;ﬂ- C
i Good 4 2000 26.% | /"
Valid Very Good 10 &N % X
Excellent & N9 ‘.y
Total 20 INGUTITINN
e =

Sufficient numbers of prescribed books and e-resource
material are available in the library..

50.00
30.00
20.00
0'00 D-m H
Good

Very Good Excellent

Unsatisfactory Satisfactory

Interpretation: The above table reveals that good number of books available in library. also

e-resources are helpful to students in their study meanwhile modem books provide deep sense

of knowledge.
The Teaching & Learning Process
Frequency Perceni
Unsatisfactory 0 0.00
Satisfactory 0 0.00
: Good - 20.00
Valid Very Good ] 45,00
Excellent 7 35.00
Total 20 160
The Teaching & Learning Process
45.00
20.00
0.00 0.00
Unsatisfactory Satisfactory Good Very Good Excellent

Interpretation: The above tables states that. teaching and leaming process in institute is very

good.




Encouragement from Institute for facilities to participate in FDPS/Syllabus revisi eﬁ"
workshops
Frequency Percent | o g
Unsatisfactory 0 0.00 [ ‘
Satisfactory 0 0.00 \ B
) Good 5 25.00 \ ® \
Valid
Very Good 8 40.00 \% Jﬂ'
Excellent 7 35.00 b,
Total 20 100
Encouragement from Institute for facilities to participate
in FDPS/Syllabus revision workshops
35.00
25.00
0.00 0.00
Unsatisfactory Satisfactory Good Very Good Excellent

Interpretation: The above chart represents institute encourage faculties to participate in FDP,
Workshops for their growth and development.

Overall Institute infrastructure for conduction of academic activitics
Frequency Percent
Unsatisfactory 0 0.00
Satisfactory 0 0.00
; Good 7 35.00
I
¥alid Very Good 7 35.00
Excellent 7 35.00
Total 20 100

Overall Institute infrastructure for conduction of

0.00

0.00

academic activities

35.00

Unsatisfactory

Satisfactory

Good

Very Good

Excellent

Interpretation: The above chart states that the overall infrastructure of institute for conduction

of academic activities 1s excellent which helps in effective teaching and leaming
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STUDENT FEEDBACK ANALYSIS (MCA Program)
Academic Year 2022-23

) MNo. Chuestions N | Min | Max

Q1 Orwverall Svllabus of SPPU (Savitribai | 99 [ 1 -
Phule Punc University) 3.93
02 Depth of knowledge including 99 1 "]
projects and practical 303

Q3 The curriculum helps to develop all | 99 | 1 5
| the fundamental practical skills 353
Q4 Availability and utility of resources | 99 | 2
(Books, Journals. & online material —
NPTEL etc)in library - 393
03 Efforts taken bv the Institute 99 |1 3
(Seminar, Guest Lecture £&
Workshops) 393
26 Training and Placement activitics/ " S 3
career mmmeiiinb 3.93

{07 | Extracurricular Activities (Like: g |1 5
Sports, Cultural), Co-Curricular
activities (Virtual Labs, IT Assembly.
Expert Sessions, Guesl sessions,
Alumni interaction | | 393
Q¥ Open Courses (MCA)Y EESP (MBA) | 99 | | 3
curriculum has helped students to
upskill themselves bevond
curriculum 1 i 393
Continuous Internal Evaluaticn and | 99 | 1 5
Feedback (Case studies, (utorials,
Fractical s, inmovative practice,
competency based activities) 3.93
Average 3.74

Weighted
Ave,

i

2




Student Feedback Analysis about MCA

Curriculum

o 393 353 ap 384 3o e 260 I
1,50
.00
2.50
2,00
1.50
1.6
a.50
.00

1 2 3 4 5 b 7 8 9

Interpretations- As the average of student’s feedback is 3.74 on the scale of 5 points, it is
assumed that student’s perception about syllabus is good, It is observed through analvsis that
students need more hands on/practical sessions than theory,

Frequency Tables and Charts (MUA-Students FEEDBACK 2021-13)

Overall Syllabus of SPPU (Savitribai Phule Pune University)
Frequency Percent Yalid Percent

Unzatisfactory 0l 1.01 1,01
Satisfactory 04 d4.04 4.04
Good 2k 26.26 26.26

Walid Wery Good 28 28.38 3g. 38
Excellent 20 30.340 30.30
Total a5 100 i L1

Overall Syllabus of SPPU (Savitribai Phule Pune

University)
B8
26,26 2en!
LIDl 4‘“ I I
rs—
Unsatisfactory  Satisfactory Good Very Good Excellent

X. Pary
O p)
Interpretation; The above graph shows that students are satisfied with the overall sj'iiahus/«( \,.\
SPP




Depth of the course including projects, practical
Freguency Percent Walid Percent
LUnsatiztactony 4 4.04 4.04
Satisfactory 5 5.05 5.05
. Croond 27 27.27 2127
Valid
Yery Good 31 31.31 31.31
Excellent 32 32 .32 A2 .32
Total ok 140 100
Depth of knowledge including projects and
practical
3131 332
2137
==
Unsatisfactory  Satisfactory Very Good Excellent

Interpretation: The above graph shows that students are satisfied with the depth of knowledge
including projects and practical.

The curriculum helps to develop all the fundamental practical skills
Frequency Percent Yalid Percent
Uinsatisfactory 1 4.04 4 .04
Eaﬁsfhﬂtﬂry T T.07 T.07
Valid Ciood A 21,27 2127
Wery Good 41 31.31 b S 3
Excellent a0 10.30 0. 30
Total R 100 100
The curriculum helps to develop all the
fundamental practical skills
3131
2737
= I I I
404
=
Unsatisfactory Salisfamw Very Good Excellent

Interpretation: Students are satisfied with the curriculum as it meets o develop all t{
fundamental practical skills,




Availability and wtility of resources (Books, Jowrnals, & online material - NPFTEL
cie) in library
Frequency Percent Walid Percent
Unsatisfactony D 0,00 0.00
Satisfactory 5 2.05 5.05
Valid Good 24 24.24 24.24
Very Gowd 12 42,42 42 .42
Excellent 28 28.28 28.28
Total a9 140 100

Availability and utility of resources (Books, Journals,
& online material — NPTEL etc) in library

4247
2828
£4.24
5.05
i ]
Unsatisfactory  Satisfactory Good Very Good Excellent

Interpretation: Students are satisfied with the availability of resources (Books, Joumnals, &amp;
online material - NPTEL etc) in library.

Efforts taken by the Institute (Seminar, Guest Lecture & Workshops)
Freqguency Percent Vald Percent

LInsatistactory 1 1.01 1.01

Satisfactory o b 2.05
; Ciond Zio Z26.26 26.260

Yalid

Very Good 37 37.37 37.37
Excellent 30 30,30 0. 30

l Total 9% 100 140




Efforts taken by the Institute (Seminar, Guest
Lecture & Workshops)

3737
30,30
11 05
101
Unsatisfactory  Satisfactory Very Good Excellent

Interpretation: Students are satisficd with the efforts taken by institute (Seminar, Guesi
Lecture &amp; Workshops) and they are Good for student development.

Training and Placement activities/ career counselling
Frequency Percent Valid Percent

Unsanisfactony 4 4.04 4.04

Satisfactory i4 14.14 14.14
Valid Ciood 27 L A ai.27

Very Good 34 324,34 1434

Excellent 20 20,20 £0.20

Total 99 100 140

Training and Placement activities/ career counselling

21T
I4.14
!
Good

Unsatisfactory  Satisfactory Very Good Excellent

Interpretation: Students are satisfied with the training and placement activities and career
counselling by college.




Extracurricular Activities (Like: Sports, Coltural), Co Corricular activities
(Virtnal Labs, IT Assembly, Expert Seszions, GGuest sessions, Alumni interaction )
Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Unsatisfactory [ .07 ¥ .07
Satisfactory 13 1313 13,13
; Crovowd 29 £9.29 29,29
Valid
Wery Good 27 L . el
Excellent 23 23.23 23,23
Total 89 144 100
Extracurricular Activities (Like: Sports, Cultural), Co
Curricular activities (Virtual Labs, IT Assembly, Expert
Sessions, Guest sessions, Alumni interaction )
2343
13 13
707
|
Unsatisfactory  Satisfactory very Good Excelient

Interpretation: Students are satisfied with the extracurricular activities like sports,culture
et and co-curricular activities like Virtual Inb, IT Assembly expert sessions ete.

Open Courses (MCA)Y EESP (MBA) curriculnm has helped students to npskill
themselves heyond currculam
Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Uhsaﬁsfacmr_l]-' G o.0b o.do
S-Etibzﬁuctur! ¥ T.07 707
Valid Croced i3 313.33 33 .33
Very Good 28 28.28 28.248
Excellent 23 2520 2H025h
Total 38 1040 100

Open Courses (MCA)/ EESP (MBA) curriculum
has helped students to upskill themselves
beyond curriculum
2928 2 71173

= -— Es ]
i i =

Unsatisfactory Satisfactory Good Very Good Excellent




Interpretation: Students are satisfied with the efforts taken by institute like Open Course
for MC A and it helped students to upskill themselves bevond curriculum.

Continuoss Internal Evaluation and Feedback {Case studies, tuiorials,
Practical’s, innovative praclice, compelency based activities)
Frequency Percent Valid Percen
Unsatisfactory 3 3.03 3.03
Satisfactory 11 11:11 LE:11
Valid Crood 33 3333 33.33
Very Ginod 26 26.26 6. 26
Excellent 28 28.28 28.28
Todal G0 100 100
Continuous Internal Evaluation and Feedback (Case
studies, tutorials, Practical’s, innovative practice,
competency based activities)
2829 27,37
i3.23
¢:|- 13
.07
P
Unsatisfactory  Satisfactory Very Good Excellent

Interpretation: Students are satisfied with continuous internal evaluation and feedback like
case studies, tutorial practicals, and competency based activities taken by college

Dr. Kavita Survawanshi
HOD-MCA & Viee Principal
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Report of Feedback about MBA Curriculum

STUDENT FEEDBACK ANALYSIS (MBA Program)
Academic Year 2022-23

O No. Quisstions N | Min | Max w:’:ﬁ;‘“d
Q1 | The overall syllabus of SPPLI o1 | 2 | 4 337 |
™ _Depth of the course content T,
92| including projects, practical sl = AR
3 Knowledge gained from course 97 2 49 3.05
The curriculum meets to develop all 97 ; 4 3.10

Q4 the fundamental practical skills.

Clarity and up gradation of SPPL

& | syllabus is as per industry. o _ : g =t

Availahility of resources {Books, ' .
6 | Journals, & online material - 07 2 4 3.27
NPTEL etc) in library
Extra effors (aken by mstitute
Q7 | (Seminar, Guest Lecture 97 2 4 3.27
& Workshops) -

Training and Placement activities/

8 Dt ized 97 1 4 3.1
Extracurricular Activities (Like:
sports, Industrial Visits),

09 | Cocurricular activities (Flip Class. 97 1 4 1.04
Ted Talks, IT Assembly, Expert
Sessions) i
How you find extension activity
{Cleanliness drive, Say no to plastic,
Q19 Helmet day etc) organized in 44 : % >0
college? ) 1
Q11 | Computer Lab and Wi-Fi facility 97 2 4 3.40
Q12 | Owverall Rating 97 1 4 337
B Average 3.23

Akurdl,
Pune




Student Feedback Analysis about MBA Curriculum

.50

340
.30
3.0
21
ia
1490
£1.1:

250
a3 04 45 g6 47 Q8 08 Qi 411 Ga

]

]

Interpretations- The above graph depicts that the students are Satistied about the

curriculum




Frequency Tables and Charts (MBA- STUDENT FEEDBACK 2022-23)

The overall syllabus of SPPLU
Frequency Percentage
Excellent 0 0.
Very Good 36 3.1
Good 6l 62.9
Satisfied U 0.0
Unsatisfied o o 0.0
Total a7 100.0

The overall syllabus of SPPU

F.0
60.0
S00 o ExceBant
#00 B Very Good
a0 u Gaod

= Setisliad
20.0

# Unsatisfied

100

@0l oa

EACELLENTVERY GOOD GOODD  SATSFIEDUNSATISFIED

Interpretation: The above graph shows that students are satisfied with the overall syllabus of
SPPU




Depth of the course content including projects, practical
Frequency Percentaze
Excellent 0 0.0
Very Good 26 268
Grood Tl 132
Sutisfied 0 0.0
Unsatisfied 0 0.0
Total o7 100.0

Depth of the course content including projects, practical

mExcellent
B ey Goad
# Good

" = Satigfis

mUnsatisfred

EXCELLENT VERY GOGD ] SATISHED LINSATISFIED

Interpretation: The above graph shows that students are satisfied with the depth of the course
content including projects, practical




Knowledge gained from course
Frequency Percentage
Excellent 1] 0.0
| Very Good 11 11.3
Crood g0 B2.5
Satistied 6 6.2
Unsatisfied 0 0.0
Total 97 100.0
Knowledge gained from course
0o
20.0
10.0
B0 = Excellent
a0.0 W Very Good
40.0 m Good
30.0 = Satisfied
20,0 B Unsatisfied
1048 -
il @

EXCELLEMT

LINSATISFIED

Interpretation: Students are of the opinion that they gained knowledge from the MBA

curriculum

e
A A.,-,qq

——




The cumiculum meets to develop all the fimdamental practical skills.
Frequency ﬁamm#

Excellem o 0.0
Very Good 10 10.3
Crood E7 807
Satisfied 0 0.0
Unsatisfied ] 0.0

| Total a7 100.0

The curriculum meets to develop all the fundamental practical skills.

0

0.0

20,0

0.0 u Excallen
S0 W Very Good
S0

08 B Good
0y —— m Sanished
O ™ Unsatisfied
Lo !

o — 08 EEN m

v L]
ERCELLENT  VERYGOOD GO0D l-i.l’.Tlu UNSATISFIED

Interpretation: Students are satisfied with the curriculum as it mects to develop all the
fundamental practical skills.




Clarity and up gradation of SPPU syllabus is as per industry.

Frequency Percentage
Excellent 0.0
Very Good 43 55.8
Good 54 70.1
Satisfied 0.0
Unsatisfied 0.0
Total 97 100

I RE

S0.0

0.0

20

R | e

oo

Clarity and up gradation of SPPU syllabus is as per industry.

o

EXCELLENT

VERY GLOD

L

GOoD

)

g.u.nu UNSATISFIED

® Excallent
B Very Good
§ Good

m Satistied

= Linsatisfied

Interpretation: Stdents are of the opinion that the curriculum provides clarity and it is up
graded as per industry




Availability of resources

(Books, Joumals, & online

material - NPTEL ctc) in Frequency Fenanigs

library

Excellent 0 0.0
Very Good 32 33.0
Crood 590 60.8
Satisfied 6 6.2
Unsatisfied 0 0.0
Total a7 1000

Availability of resources (Books, Journals, & online material — NPTEL etc)
in library

50.0
ano

P

S m
0

EXCELLENT

= Excellent
o Vary Good
E Good

B Satisfiad

Interpretahion: Students are satisfied with the availability of resources (Books, Journals, &

online material - NPTEL etc) in library




Extra efforts taken by institute
(Seminar, Guest Lecture Frequency Percentage
& Workshops)

Excellent ] .0
Very Good 34 35.1
(iood 57 58.8
Satisfied 6 6.2
Unsatisfied 0 0.0
Total o7 100.0

Extra efforts taken by institute (Seminar, Guest Lecture

&Workshops)

Jo.0
600
e B Excellgnt
{1 B Yery Gaod
S5 m Goad

= Satisled
20.0 —

| iinsatisfiad

10.0

]

EXCELLENT VERYGOOD  GOOD  SATEFIED  LNSATISFIED

Interpretation: Students are of the opinion that extra efforts are taken by institute (Seminar,
Guest Lecture & Workshops) and they are Good for student development




Training and Placement A p
activities/ Drives organized ] SESR
Excellent (V] 0.0
Very Good 17 17.5
Crood 74 Th3

| Satisfied f 6.2
Unsatisfied i 0.0
Todal o7 ) 100.0

Training and Placement activities/ Drives organized
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Interpretation: The training and placement activities are predominantly rated as 'Good', with
16.3% of respondents expressing satisfaction. Additionally, 17.5% of participants rated the
activities as "Very Good', indicating a notable positive perception, Overall, these findings
suggest a strong level of satisfaction with the organized drives.




(Like; Sports, Industnal
Visits), Cocurricular activities Frequency Percentage
{ Alumni sessions, EESP,
CBA, Expert Sessions)
Excellent 1] (.0
_Very Good 23 23.7
Good 55 56.7
Satisfied 19 19.6
Uinzatisfied 0 0.0
Total 97 = 100.0

Extracurricular Activities (Like: Sports, Industrial Visits), Cocurricular
activities (Alumni sessions, EESP, CBA, Expert Sessions)
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Interpretation: The data suggests that the majority of participants perceive the extracurricular
and cocurricular activitics positively, with 80.4% rating them as Very Good or Good,
However, there is room for improvement, as only 19.6% expressed full satisfaction. This
highlights the imporance of refining and diversifying these activities to better meet the needs
and expectations of the participants.




How you find extension
activity (Cleanliness drive,

Say no o plastic, Helmet day Foequency Perceniage
etc) organized in college?

Excellent i} (.0
Very Good 18 18.6
Good 67 69.1
Satisfied 12 124
Unsatisfied 0 0.0
Total a7 O 100.0

How you find extension activity (Cleanliness drive, Say no to plastic,

Helmet day etc) organized in college?

80.0
0
B0
50,0
400
30.0

0.0

00—

0D

EXCELLENT VERY GOHOD

G000

SATISFIED

0.

UNSATISFIED

B Excelant

B Very Good
| Gaod

® Satlstied

B Linsatisfied

Interpretation: The majority of respondents (87.7%) viewed extension activities in the college
positively, with 18.6% rating them as "Very Good' and 69.1% as 'Good'. A smaller pertion
(12.4%) expressed being 'Satisfied’, There were no negative responses, indicating a generally

favorable perception of the initiatives such as cleanliness drives and plastic reduction

campaigns.




‘Computer Lab and Wi-Fi

facility Frequency Percentage
Excellent 0 0.0
| Very Good 39 40,2
Giood 58 9.8
Satsfied 0 0.0
| Unsatisfied i 0.0
Total 97 1000
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Interpretation: The majority of respondents, comprising 59.8%, rated the computer lab and
Wi-Fi facility as 'Good', while 40.2% considered it "Very Good'. No respondents expressed
dissatisfaction, indicating a generally positive perception of the provided amenities among

UsETS,




| Overall Rating Frequency Percentage

Excellent 0 0.0

Very Good 36 37.1

Good 6] 62.9

Satisfied 0 0.0 |
| Unsatisfied 0 0.0

Total a7 1000

Overall Rating
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Interpretation: The majority of respondents rated their experience as 'Good', compriging
62.9% of the total responses. "Very Good' received a respectable 37.1%, with no responses
falling into 'Excellent’, Satishied’, or "Unsatisfied’ categories. Overall, the feedback sugpests a

predominantly positive perception amonyg participants.
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